

Tom Barrett Mayor, City of Milwaukee

## PROCLAMATION BY THE MAYOR

**Whereas**, An emergency order in the entire City of Milwaukee to temporarily suspend enforcement of the following parking regulations: MCO 101-27 All Night Parking, was proclaimed on March 19, 2020; and

Whereas, It is no longer necessary that the suspension of the above referenced parking regulations be continued in the City of Milwaukee;

**Now, Therefore,** I, Tom Barrett, Mayor of the City of Milwaukee, hereby declare that: Pursuant to the authority granted me by Wisconsin Statute § 323.14(4), and Milwaukee Code of Ordinance § 6-07.3.d, I hereby proclaim and declare an end to the suspension of the above referenced parking regulations imposed by the Proclamation dated March 19<sup>th</sup>, 2020.

Signed this 1<sup>st</sup> day of September, 2020 in Milwaukee, Wisconsin.

By:

Dan Barrett

Tom Barrett Mayor